## 508501775 04/18/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI174362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHUNG-YUAN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY	03/20/2024	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BOLITE COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 8, LN. 156, SEC. 3, YIMIN RD.
Internal Address:	XINPU TOWNSHIP
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	305

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	8379220				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4104656678

Email: RKL@RKLPATLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE-SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3315-424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	File Clerk
SIGNATURE:	File Clerk
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3315-424-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR18-2024#page1.tif source=3315-424-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR18-2024#page2.tif

PATENT 508501775 REEL: 067146 FRAME: 0353

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

	<u>lm</u>	aging and	measuring a	pparatus for	surface a	and interr	nal interfa	ce of obje	ect	4.4
		PATENT F	RIGHTS referre	ed to in this agr	reement a	ire:				
Check	one)									
	H	a Patent A U.S. Pater	pplication for the Application S	this invention, e Serial No.	executed	by the AS	SIGNOR(S , filed	) concurr	entiy with this	Assignment
		U.S. Paten	t No.	Serial No. 8,379,220	, issue	∋d	02/19/20	13		
	The	PATENT F	RIGHTS assigr	ned under this	agreemer	nt are:				
Check	One)									
	<b>.</b>	J.S. Patent	rights only							
date of a				In this case, thentified above.	ne assigne	ee shall ha	ave the righ	nt to claim	the benefit o	f the filing
	I/VVE	E believe th	at I/WE am/ar	e the original ir	nventor(s)	of a claim	ned inventi	on in the a	application.	
	The	above-ider	ntified Applicat	ion was made	or authori	ized by me	e/us.			
1001 by				at any will false ore than five (5			in this Assi	gnment is	punishable u	ınder 18 USC
			• •	to in this agree						
A. J. J.,	(Fu	Il name of	sole or first as	signor) <u>Chu</u> ı Zhongli Dist.,	ng-Yuan Taoyuar	Christian	Universit	ty wan (R.O	IC.)	
Address)	141	J. 200, 211	ongber ita	Zhongii Dist.,	Tacyuai	1 Ony 020	5514, Tan	wan (iv.o		
☐ Add	itiona	I assignors	are being nan	ned on separat	tely numb	ered shee	ts attached	d hereto.		
						•				
				S) referred to in	n this agre	ement is	(or are):			
•			Bolite Comp				1 . 2	1 - 1 - 1 - 1	2	
		Assignee)	No. 8, Ln. 1	56, Sec. 3, Yi	min Rd.,	Xinpu I	<u>ownsnip, i</u>	HSINCHU (	County 305	<u>, raiwan</u>
(R.O.C	.)	<b></b>					<del></del>			
The sol	- or fi	rst ASSIGN	IEE is: (Check	(One)						
1110 001	J (1		an indiv							
			☐ a partn							
			_ •	ration of	Ta	iwan, R.O	.C.		(State or	Country)
			a Limite	ed Liability Cor	npany of_			·	(State	or Country)

Page 1 of 2

Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.
I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.
For : Chung-Yuan Christian University
In-Ming Lee 2024/3/20
(Superintendent) (Date)

(Superintendent) Name : In-Ming Lee